ORDINANCE NO. 16-18

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2.05 COUNCIL SALARIES

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 2.05 Council Salaries is hereby amended as follows:

- **2.05 COUNCIL SALARIES.** (a) Each duly elected and qualified Alderperson of the City of Platteville, with the exception of the Council President, shall receive an annual salary as set by the Common Council from time to time. Such salaries shall be paid out of the City Treasury in monthly installments.
- (b) The Common Council President shall receive an annual salary as set by the Common Council from time to time. Such salary shall be paid out of the City Treasury in monthly installments.
- (c) Each duly elected and qualified Alderperson of the City of Platteville, including the Council President, shall receive an annual salary in the sum of \$0, effective for terms commencing on or after April 18, 2017.
- Section 2. All other terms and provisions of Section 2 shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically modified herein.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7 to 0 this 22nd day of November, 2016.

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

By: Eileen Nickels, Council President

Attest:

Jan Martin, City Clerk

Published: November 30, 2016